2
The railway technology division is the logical advancement
of medium-voltage technology at FLOHE
� From the acquisition of a small, central German company, in recent years it has grown into
an independent and significant part of the group.
The acquisition of a French production plant allowed considerable expansion of the division.
� Today our activities in the railway technology sector include both isolator switches and
circuit breakers. Our range includes 750 V to 27.5 kV with maximum currents of 12000 A.

[kA]
Ud
[kV]
Up
[kV]
Un
[kV]
Number
of poles
1,5 kV
1-pole
3,6 kV
1-pole
7,2kV
1-pole
GT0.63-1.50-01-L1 1,5 12 4 630 20 50 7 - - - -           162         132        - -
GT1.25-1.50-01-M1 1,5 12 4 1250 31,5 80 10 - - - - 162 132 - -
GT1.60-1.50-01-M1 1,5 12 4 1600 31,5 80 12 - - - - 162 132 - -
GT2.50-1.50-01-M1 1,5 12 4 2500 31,5 80 15 - - - - 198 160 - -
GT3.15-1.50-01-M1 1,5 12 4 3150 31,5 80 18 - - - - 198 160 - -
HAS3.15-1.50-01-K1 1,5 12 4 3150 67 168 18 - - - - 150 120 - -
GT0.63-3.60-01-L1 3,6 40 10 630 20 50 8,5 - - - - 230 200 - -
GT0.63-3.60-01-M1 3,6 40 10 630 31,5 80 8,5 - - - - 230 200 - -
GT1.25-3.60-01-M1 3,6 40 10 1250 31,5 80 14 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT1.60-3.60-01-M1 3,6 40 10 1600 31,5 80 17 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT2.50-3.60-01-M1 3,6 40 10 2500 31,5 80 35 - - - - 198 160 - -
GT3.15-3.60-01-M1 3,6 40 10 3150 31,5 80 38 - - - - 238 200 - -
HAS3.15-3.60-01-KD1 3,6 40 10 3150 71 168 32 - - - - 110 - - - -
HAS4.00-3.60-01-KD1 3,6 40 10 4000 71 168 35 - - - - 220 190 - -
HAS6.30-3.60-01-TF1 3,6 40 10 6300 71 168 40 - - - - 220 190 - -
GT0.63-7.20-01-L1 7,2 60 20 630 20 50 20,5 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT0.63-7.20-01-M1 7,2 60 20 630 31,5 80 20,5 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT1.25-7.20-01-M1 7,2 60 20 1250 31,5 80 36 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT1.60-7.20-01-M1 7,2 60 20 1600 31,5 80 36 - - - - 210 180 - -
GT2.50-7.20-01-M1 7,2 60 20 2500 31,5 80 64 - - - - 198 160 - -
GT3.15-7.20-01-M1 7,2 60 20 3150 31,5 80 66 - - - - 238 200 - -
HAS3.15-7.20-01-KD1 7,2 60 20 3150 71 168 35 - - - - 162 92 - -
HAS4.00-7.20-01-KD1 7,2 60 20 4000 71 168 40 - - - - 190 130 - -
HAS6.30-7.20-01-TF1 7,2 60 20 6300 81 168 50 - - - - 190 130 - -
��� e.g. – other types GT/HAS, see Page 10-11
B 5
1
2

[kA]
Ud
[kV]
Up
[kV]
Un
[kV]
Number
of poles
1,5 kV
3-pole
3,6 kV
3-pole
7,2kV
3-pole
  GT0.63-1.50-03-100-L1 1,5 12 4 630 20 50 15 100 - - 362 332
   GT1.25-1.50-03-100-M1 1,5 12 4 1250 31,5 80 20 100 - - 362 332 - -
   GT1.60-1.50-03-100-M1 1,5 12 4 1600 31,5 80 22 100 - - 362 332 - -
   GT2.50-1.50-03-130-M1 1,5 12 4 2500 31,5 80 45 130 - - 458 420 - -
   GT3.15-1.50-03-150-M1 1,5 12 4 3150 31,5 80 52 150 - - 498 460 - -
   HA3.15-1.50-03-180-K1 1,5 12 4 3150 31,5 80 54 180 - - 574 534 - -
 GT0.63-3.60-03-150-L1 3,6 40 10 630 20 50 20 150 - - 530 500 - -
 GT0.63-3.60-03-150-M1 3,6 40 10 630 31,5 80 20 150 - - 530 500 - -
 GT1.25-3.60-03-150-M1 3,6 40 10 1250 31,5 80 22 150 - - 510 480 - -
 GT1.60-3.60-03-150-M1 3,6 40 10 1600 31,5 80 25 150 - - 510 480 - -
 GT2.50-3.60-03-170-M1 3,6 40 10 2500 31,5 80 50 170 - - 538 500 - -
 GT3.15-3.60-03-180-M1 3,6 40 10 3150 31,5 80 52 180 - - 670 640 - -
 HAS3.15-3.60-03-200-KD1 3,6 40 10 3150 71 168 96 200 - - 665 615 - -
 HAS4.00-3.60-03-250-KD1 3,6 40 10 4000 71 168 105 250 - - 800 750 - -
 HAS6.30-3.60-03-300-TF1 3,6 40 10 6300 81 168 120 300 - - 904 850 - -
 GT0.63-7.20-03-210-L1 7,2 60 20 630 20 50 20,5 210 - - 630 600 - -
 GT0.63-7.20-03-210-M1 7,2 60 20 630 31,5 80 20,5 210 - - 630 600 - -
 GT1.25-7.20-03-210-M1 7,2 60 20 1250 31,5 80 36 210 - - 630 600 - -
 GT1.60-7.20-03-210-M1 7,2 60 20 1600 31,5 80 36 210 - - 630 600 - -
 GT2.50-7.20-03-210-M1 7,2 60 20 2500 31,5 80 36 210 - - 618 580 - -
 GT3.15-7.20-03-210-M1 7,2 60 20 3150 31,5 80 36 230 - - 658 620 - -
 HAS3.15-7.20-03-300-KD1 7,2 60 20 3150 71 168 105 300 - - 950 910 - -
 HAS4.00-7.20-03-400-KD1 7,2 60 20 4000 71 168 120 400 - - 1330 1270 - -
 HAS6.30-7.20-03-400-TF1 7,2 60 20 6300 81 168 150 400 - - 1330 1270 - -
B 5
1
2
6

5a
5b
6b
B
B
b
c
g e f
u
m
n nPA
∅
30
∅
30
GT1.25-27.5-01-B1                               27,5 200 95 1,25 25 62,5 32 - - 238 200          583
GT1.60-27.5-01-B1                               27,5 200 95 1,60 25 62,5 32 - - 238 200          583
GT2.00-27.5-01-B1                               27,5 200 95 2,00 25 62,5 42 - - 288 250          635
GT2.50-27.5-01-B1                               27,5 200 95 2,50 25 62,5 42 - - 288 250          635
GTD…/GTÖ1.25-27.5-01-B1              27,5 200 95 1,25 25 62,5 46 - - 238 200          583
GTD…/GTÖ1.60-27.5-01-B1             27,5 200 95 1,60 25 62,5 46 - - 238 200          583
GTD…/GTÖ2.00-27.5-01-B1            27,5 200 95 2,00 25 62,5 57 - - 288 250          635
GTD…/GTÖ2.50-27.5-01-B1             27,5 200 95 2,50 25 62,5 57 - - 288 250          635
GTS1.25-27.5-01-B1                               27,5 200 95 1,25 25 62,5 61 - - 238 200          583
GTS1.60-27.5-01-B1                               27,5 200 95 1,60 25 62,5 61 - - 238 200          583
GTS2.00-27.5-01-B1                               27,5 200 95 2,00 25 62,5 72 - - 288 250          635
GTS2.50-27.5-01-B1                               27,5 200 95 2,50 25 62,5 72 - - 288 250          635
GT1.25-27.5-02-700-B1                    27,5 200 95 1,25 25 62,5 55 700 938 900          583
GT1.60-27.5-02-700-B1                     27,5 200 95 1,60 25 62,5 55 700 938 900          583
GT2.00-27.5-02-700-B1                     27,5 200 95 2,00 25 62,5 77 700 988 950          635
GT2.50-27.5-02-700-B1                     27,5 200 95 2,50 25 62,5 77 700 988 950          635
GTD…/GTÖ1.25-27.5-02-700-B1            27,5 200 95 1,25 25 62,5 78 700 938 900          583
GTD…/GTÖ1.60-27.5-02-700-B1           27,5 200 95 1,60 25 62,5 78 700 938 900          583
GTD…/GTÖ2.00-27.5-02-700-B1        27,5 200 95 2,00 25 62,5 101 700 988 950          635
GTD…/GTÖ2.50-27.5-02-700-B1        27,5 200 95 2,50 25 62,5 101 700 988 950          635
GTS1.25-27.5-02-700-B1                    27,5 200 95 1,25 25 62,5 100 700 938 900          583
GTS1.60-27.5-02-700-B1                   27,5 200 95 1,60 25 62,5 100 700 938 900          583
GTS2.00-27.5-02-700-B1                 27,5 200 95 2,00 25 62,5 124 700 988 950          635
GTS2.50-27.5-02-700-B1                   27,5 200 95 2,50 25 62,5 124 700 988 950          635
Flohe Isolators AC  GT/GTD/GTÖ/GTS
15
f g h j k l m n r s t u
505      669       516         10         544        957       113         100        50          14          22         195        GT1.25-27.5-01-B1

quired for queries regarding spare
parts, subsequent deliveries etc.:
� Type designation
� Factory no.
� Model name
� Construction year
Nameplate
details
� Anti-energising earth contacts with motor drive
Emergency hand crank operation from top/front
� Anti-energising earth contacts
with hand lever
Earthing switches
are essential for personal protection.
This type of switching equipment is used to protect personnel working on
equipment that is normally live. Therefore, it must be very reliable and safe
for operation – even under difficult operating conditions.
The task of the earth contact is to earth the circuit once this has been opened.
In multi-pole earth contacts, the poles are also short-circuited together.
The earth contacts differ by anti-energising earth contacts
and non-anti-energising earth contacts. In the standard the differences are
reflected in the name. In classes E1 and E2, these are anti-energising earth
contacts that may be connected live.
The EES anti-energising earth contacts are three-pole switching devices with
spring-loaded jump drive for actuation. Disconnection is normally performed
manually.
The earth contacts are available for nominal voltages of 12 kV to 40.5 kV.
The standard equipment is designed for use in indoor switchgear installations
and tested according to VDE 0670 – Part 6, IEC 298, as well as VDE 0101.
In addition to the standard equipment, special designs are also available e.g.
1-pole, 2-pole or even 12-pole equipment that can be adapted to suit any
requirements. The standard equipment can also be fitted with a motor drive.
2020
A
A
B
B
5
2
6
7
7
6a
5a
Flohe Anti-Energising Earth Contacts
Typ PA aWeight
[kg]
Ith
[kA]
Idyn
[kA]
Ud
[kV]
Up
[kV]
Un
[kV]
12 kV EES 050.0-12.0-03-175-L 12 75 28 50 20 21 175 354
EES 050.0-12.0-03-210-L 12 75 28 50 20 22 210 389
EES080.0-12.0-03-175-M 12 75 28 80 31,5 21 175 354
EES080.0-12.0-03-210-M 12 75 28 80 31,5 22 210 389
EES 125.0-12.0-03-175-P 12 75 28 125 50 21 175 354
EES 125.0-12.0-03-210-P 12 75 28 125 50 22 210 389
17,5 kV EES 050.0-17.5-03-210-L 17,5 95 38 50 20 23 210 **
EES 050.0-17.5-03-275-L 17,5 95 38 50 20 24 275 **
EES080.0-17.5-03-210-M 17,5 95 38 80 31,5 23 210 **
EES080.0-17.5-03-275-M 17,5 95 38 80 31,5 24 275 **
EES 125.0-17.5-03-210-P 17,5 95 38 125 50 23 210 **
EES 125.0-17.5-03-275-P 17,5 95 38 125 50 24 275 **
24 kV EES 050.0-24.0-03-275-L 24 125 50 50 20 27 275 514
EES 050.0-24.0-03-300-L 24 125 50 50 20 28 300 539
EES080.0-24.0-03-275-M 24 125 50 80 31,5 27 275 514
EES080.0-24.0-03-300-M 24 125 50 80 31,5 28 300 539
EES 125.0-24.0-03-275-P 24 125 50 125 50 27 275 514
EES 125.0-24.0-03-300-P 24 125 50 125 50 28 300 539
36 kV EES 050.0-36.0-03-400-L 36 125 50 50 20 37 400 674
EES080.0-36.0-03-400-M 36 125 50 80 31,5 37 400 674
EES 125.0-36.0-03-400-P 36 125 50 125 50 37 400 674
** Measurements on request
��� e.g. – other types EES, see Page 22-23
20

7
6a
5a
Typ aPA bWeight
[kg]
Ith
[kA]
Idyn
[kA]
Ud
[kV]
Up
[kV]
Un
[kV]
12 kV EES 160.0-12.0-03-275-R 12 75 28 160 63 50 275 472 849
EES 160.0-12.0-03-300-R 12 75 28 160 63 52 300 497 899
EES 180.0-12.0-03-275-S 12 75 28 180 72 50 275 472 849
EES 180.0-12.0-03-300-S 12 75 28 180 72 52 300 497 899
EES 200.0-12.0-03-275-T 12 75 28 200 80 50 275 472 849
EES 200.0-12.0-03-300-T 12 75 28 200 80 52 300 497 899
EES 210.0-12.0-03-350-W 12 75 28 210 85 69 350 591 1086
EES 210.0-12.0-03-470-W 12 75 28 210 85 72 470 711 1326
24 kV EES 160.0-24.0-03-360-R 24 125 50 160 63 60 360 557 1019
EES 160.0-24.0-03-400-R 24 125 50 160 63 62 400 597 1099
EES 180.0-24.0-03-360-S 24 125 50 180 72 60 360 557 1019
EES 180.0-24.0-03-400-S 24 125 50 180 72 62 400 597 1099
EES 200.0-24.0-03-360-T 24 125 50 200 80 60 360 557 1019
EES 200.0-24.0-03-400-T 24 125 50 200 80 62 400 597 1099
EES 210.0-24.0-03-470-W 24 125 50 210 85 80 470 711 1326
��� e.g. – other types EES, see Page  20-21
Flohe Anti-Energising Earth Contacts
23